.4

EFLEASEOFMORTGAGEBYCO 1:'61 '- '\) — C A C (- P???SE.-,",S?

}FINANCIAL FEDERAL Trust & Savings Bank, a corporation existing  |4898/016% 16 a01 Page 1 of 2
‘under the laws of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, for and in consideration of |1999—08—-09 11:= 3;3 =39
one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is €ook County Recorder 23.50

hereby confessed, does hereby Remise, Convey, Release and Quit-Claim unto

VENECIO OPENA JR. AND MARIA A. OPENA, MARRIED

A IO I 11

interest, claim or demand whatsoever it may have acquired in, through or by a certain 99
Mortgage Deed bearing the date of March 25, 1998 and recorded in

the Recorder's office of cook County, in the State of Illinois,

as Document No. 98270590 and a certain Bi-weekly Loan Modification

and/or Assignment of Rents bearing the date of March 25, 1998

and recorded in the Recorder's office of  CooOK County

in the State of Illinois, as Document No. XXXXXXXUAX to the premises

therein described, situatzd. in the County of cook and the

State of Illinois, as follows .. to wit:

"See Attached Legal Description”
Real Estate Tax Number: _
17-16-110-023-1052

Property Address: 728 W JACKSON BLVD /(UNIT 608

CHICAGO IL 60661 9’/

FINANCIAL FEDERAL Trust & Savings Bank has caused its carporate seal to be affixed, and to be signed by its
Asst. Vice President and attested by its Agst. Vice President  this 27TH day of July 1999

i

o

STATE OF ILLINOIS } SS
COUNTY OF WILL

I, Carol L. Strubbe a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesail, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
Conrad W. Schmittel personally known to me to be theAsst. Vice President | of FINANCIAL FEDERAL Trust
& Savings Bank and Susan Kozel personally known to me to be theAsst. Vics Tresident of said
corporation whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in peison and severally
acknowledged that as such Asst. Vice President and Asst. Vice President thev-signed and delivered
the said instrument of writing as Asst. Vice President and Asst. Vice President of said corporation

and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said
corporation as their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of the said corporaQN of the uses and purposes
therein set forth. s

& er my hand and notarial seal, this 27TH a;;:f::jy X 1999

] ’ -

¢ "OFFICIAL SEAL" 3 ace

§ GAROLLOUISE STRUBBE ¢

My Commission Expires 12/16/290z $

This Documesn » 4 After Recording Mail To:

Carol Strubbe MIMI RUNQ ATTORNEY

Financial Federal Trust & Savings Bank 123 WEST MADISON STREET SUITE 606
Loan # 1800239054 CHICAGO IL 60602

THIS RELEA%&DTE C ‘ 00K COUNTY, ILLINOIS




UNOFFICIAL COPY

UNITS 608 AND A61 IN HABERDASHER SQUARE LOFTS CONDOMINIUMS, AS
DELINEATED QN A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PARTS OF LU1S IN BLOCK 22 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION TO CHICAGO AND
PARTS OF LOTS IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 22 IN SCHOOL SECTION ADDITION
TO CHICAGO, ALL.IN_THE WEST 1/2 OF. THE. NORTHWEST 1/4 IN SECTION 16,_
TOWNSHIP 39 NOKTH{) RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; TOGETHER WITH EASEMENTS FOR THE BENEFIT OF THE
AFORESAID PROPERTY @GN ADJOINING PROPERTY TO MAINTAIN CAISSONS AS
CREATED BY GRANTS RECCRDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBERS 14340051 AND 14350991;
WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHLL AS EXHIBIT ‘A’ TO THE DECLARATION OF
CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 95892605, AS AMENDED, TOGETHER WITH
ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTZREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

99753459




